
YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Sample 1177 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 10 - 15, 2024
Margin of Error ±3.5%

1. Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Strongly
support

Somewhat
support

Somewhat
oppose

Strongly
oppose Not sure

Increasing penalties for violent crimes 62% 20% 5% 2% 10%
Increasing federal funding for veterans’
services 60% 27% 3% 1% 8%
Increasing penalties for drug trafficking
crimes 55% 21% 7% 5% 11%
Lowering the federal gas tax 54% 22% 6% 4% 14%
Imposing tougher penalties on
companies causing environmental
damage 51% 26% 6% 5% 11%
Offering tax incentives for companies
to move their manufacturing back to
the U.S. 50% 30% 3% 2% 15%
Increasing regulation of AI technology 49% 25% 6% 5% 15%
Increasing taxes on families making
over $1 million per year 49% 21% 9% 10% 11%
Requiring gun buyers to wait five days
before receiving the gun 48% 20% 8% 13% 12%
Establishing national building codes to
protect against natural disasters 47% 30% 6% 4% 12%
Reducing taxes on small businesses 47% 34% 5% 2% 12%
Requiring that mental health
professionals be dispatched to
emergencies involving mental health
issues 47% 30% 6% 4% 13%
Creating a free online tax filing system
run by the IRS 47% 26% 6% 7% 15%
Allowing all eligible citizens to register
to vote on Election Day 46% 20% 8% 11% 15%
Creating a unified alert system to
notify car owners of recalls 45% 33% 5% 3% 15%
Requiring all electronic device
manufacturers to make their products
compatible with the same type of
charger 44% 26% 6% 5% 19%
Requiring welfare recipients to pass
drug tests 41% 19% 10% 15% 13%
Providing incentives for cities to offer
free Wi-Fi access in public buildings
and on transit 41% 30% 8% 5% 16%

continued on the next page . . .
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

continued from previous page

Penalizing cities that don’t cooperate
with federal immigration enforcement 34% 18% 11% 14% 23%
Creating a unified pet microchip
registry to track lost pets 33% 32% 8% 7% 20%
Implementing stricter work
requirements for welfare recipients 32% 23% 14% 15% 16%
Increasing protections for workers
expressing their religious beliefs 31% 31% 10% 8% 20%
Increasing regulation of factory farms 30% 26% 7% 9% 28%
Allowing Ukraine to join NATO 30% 19% 6% 12% 33%
Increasing the U.S. military budget 26% 25% 15% 18% 16%
Reducing the duration of drug patents 25% 23% 8% 7% 36%
Allowing supervised use of
psychedelics for treating mental health
conditions 24% 28% 11% 11% 27%
Offering federal grants to support local
journalism 21% 26% 12% 15% 25%
Increasing federal funding for space
exploration programs 20% 32% 18% 11% 20%
Increasing federal funding for charter
schools 18% 26% 15% 17% 25%
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support

Interviewing Dates May 10 - 15, 2024

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.101 to 6.511, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.682.

Number of respondents 1177

Margin of error ± 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 90 questions not reported.
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1A. Support for Policies — Increasing penalties for violent crimes
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 62% 60% 64% 39% 56% 73% 74% 61% 67% 58% 65%

Somewhat support 20% 21% 20% 20% 29% 15% 20% 22% 20% 17% 15%

Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 4% 11% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 3%

Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2%

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 24% 10% 7% 3% 10% 7% 13% 16%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (221) (255) (403) (294) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 62% 53% 57% 76% 51% 80% 63% 62% 60% 62% 62% 60% 65%

Somewhat support 20% 24% 20% 18% 25% 15% 20% 20% 24% 20% 24% 22% 16%

Somewhat oppose 5% 9% 6% 1% 11% 1% 3% 7% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5%

Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2%

Not sure 10% 12% 15% 4% 11% 3% 11% 9% 7% 12% 6% 11% 12%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (448) (323) (432) (366) (481) (326) (221) (206) (260) (440) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1B. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for veterans’ services
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 60% 58% 61% 36% 55% 69% 74% 62% 59% 53% 51%

Somewhat support 27% 30% 25% 35% 33% 23% 20% 28% 24% 27% 29%

Somewhat oppose 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3%

Strongly oppose 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 3% 5%

Not sure 8% 7% 10% 18% 6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 13% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (515) (658) (220) (256) (405) (292) (757) (138) (173) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 60% 60% 52% 68% 63% 70% 62% 65% 56% 58% 64% 60% 57%

Somewhat support 27% 26% 33% 24% 27% 24% 24% 26% 37% 27% 26% 26% 31%

Somewhat oppose 3% 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%

Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Not sure 8% 7% 13% 5% 6% 3% 10% 6% 4% 11% 4% 10% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (447) (324) (432) (367) (484) (325) (220) (207) (259) (439) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1C. Support for Policies — Increasing penalties for drug trafficking crimes
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 55% 53% 58% 35% 45% 60% 79% 56% 57% 49% 55%

Somewhat support 21% 23% 19% 23% 26% 21% 12% 21% 21% 18% 22%

Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 13% 8% 6% 3% 8% 3% 9% 5%

Strongly oppose 5% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 8% 7%

Not sure 11% 9% 14% 19% 14% 9% 4% 10% 13% 16% 11%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,176) (518) (658) (221) (256) (405) (294) (759) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 55% 49% 47% 71% 43% 74% 55% 59% 53% 59% 59% 50% 59%

Somewhat support 21% 25% 22% 15% 29% 14% 20% 21% 27% 19% 17% 24% 21%

Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 9% 5% 11% 3% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5%

Strongly oppose 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 6% 5%

Not sure 11% 10% 17% 6% 11% 5% 12% 9% 6% 12% 10% 13% 10%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,176) (402) (449) (325) (432) (368) (484) (326) (221) (207) (260) (441) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1D. Support for Policies — Lowering the federal gas tax
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 54% 54% 54% 33% 53% 64% 59% 55% 56% 49% 43%

Somewhat support 22% 22% 23% 28% 23% 19% 20% 22% 25% 22% 22%

Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 4% 5%

Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 6% 11%

Not sure 14% 12% 16% 26% 14% 9% 10% 12% 16% 18% 20%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (220) (256) (404) (293) (757) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 54% 43% 53% 65% 40% 69% 57% 56% 46% 55% 56% 54% 50%

Somewhat support 22% 27% 18% 21% 27% 21% 21% 18% 28% 18% 20% 22% 27%

Somewhat oppose 6% 10% 6% 3% 12% 3% 4% 7% 13% 9% 7% 4% 7%

Strongly oppose 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3%

Not sure 14% 14% 19% 9% 14% 6% 15% 15% 9% 16% 11% 16% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (446) (325) (431) (367) (482) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1E. Support for Policies — Imposing tougher penalties on companies causing environmental damage
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 51% 50% 53% 53% 54% 49% 52% 50% 66% 49% 46%

Somewhat support 26% 29% 24% 19% 29% 28% 28% 28% 18% 22% 33%

Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 7% 3% 8% 5%

Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7% 4% 5% 1% 5% 6%

Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 9% 12% 8% 10% 12% 17% 10%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,169) (515) (654) (221) (254) (403) (291) (754) (138) (172) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 51% 71% 51% 31% 75% 30% 54% 54% 45% 59% 51% 47% 54%

Somewhat support 26% 20% 25% 34% 18% 35% 25% 24% 35% 25% 27% 28% 24%

Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 6% 12% 2% 13% 4% 7% 11% 3% 9% 8% 4%

Strongly oppose 5% 1% 4% 9% 0% 11% 4% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 7%

Not sure 11% 6% 14% 14% 4% 11% 13% 9% 5% 12% 9% 13% 10%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,169) (399) (447) (323) (430) (365) (481) (324) (219) (205) (258) (440) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1F. Support for Policies — Offering tax incentives for companies to move their manufacturing back to the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 50% 55% 46% 25% 52% 59% 59% 53% 49% 45% 41%

Somewhat support 30% 30% 30% 29% 32% 27% 34% 31% 20% 32% 32%

Somewhat oppose 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5%

Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4%

Not sure 15% 9% 19% 35% 12% 10% 5% 12% 21% 18% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (516) (657) (221) (255) (405) (292) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 50% 44% 44% 63% 45% 66% 50% 57% 51% 46% 51% 52% 49%

Somewhat support 30% 34% 29% 28% 37% 28% 27% 29% 38% 30% 29% 29% 33%

Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3%

Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Not sure 15% 15% 23% 5% 12% 3% 18% 9% 8% 22% 10% 14% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (448) (323) (432) (366) (482) (326) (220) (206) (259) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1G. Support for Policies — Increasing regulation of AI technology
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 49% 47% 51% 42% 47% 48% 59% 51% 50% 41% 43%

Somewhat support 25% 27% 24% 27% 28% 26% 19% 24% 21% 32% 31%

Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6%

Strongly oppose 5% 6% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 8%

Not sure 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 16% 11% 15% 14% 14% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,170) (515) (655) (219) (255) (403) (293) (754) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 49% 52% 47% 48% 56% 50% 45% 57% 50% 54% 48% 48% 48%

Somewhat support 25% 27% 21% 28% 27% 26% 25% 20% 32% 23% 23% 26% 27%

Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 9% 5% 6%

Strongly oppose 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6%

Not sure 15% 10% 22% 11% 10% 13% 17% 14% 9% 14% 15% 15% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,170) (401) (446) (323) (431) (366) (480) (326) (221) (205) (260) (438) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1H. Support for Policies — Increasing taxes on families making over $1 million per year
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 49% 45% 52% 45% 57% 43% 51% 48% 50% 52% 49%

Somewhat support 21% 20% 22% 15% 23% 22% 21% 21% 20% 18% 23%

Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9%

Strongly oppose 10% 15% 6% 11% 4% 16% 8% 11% 7% 10% 9%

Not sure 11% 10% 12% 20% 7% 10% 10% 10% 17% 13% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,171) (515) (656) (221) (255) (402) (293) (754) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 49% 67% 49% 30% 71% 26% 52% 48% 43% 60% 48% 46% 44%

Somewhat support 21% 20% 17% 26% 17% 24% 22% 20% 25% 16% 20% 20% 25%

Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 9% 16% 4% 19% 7% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 6%

Strongly oppose 10% 3% 9% 19% 2% 22% 7% 13% 14% 5% 11% 9% 15%

Not sure 11% 8% 16% 10% 6% 9% 12% 10% 6% 11% 9% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,171) (402) (447) (322) (432) (364) (481) (325) (220) (205) (260) (440) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1I. Support for Policies — Requiring gun buyers to wait five days before receiving the gun
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 48% 43% 52% 36% 46% 51% 55% 45% 59% 50% 44%

Somewhat support 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 17% 20% 21% 14% 22% 13%

Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 5% 11%

Strongly oppose 13% 19% 7% 10% 7% 18% 13% 15% 5% 5% 18%

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 24% 14% 8% 6% 11% 15% 17% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (517) (656) (221) (254) (404) (294) (757) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 48% 72% 42% 29% 75% 24% 48% 50% 46% 58% 49% 39% 52%

Somewhat support 20% 14% 20% 26% 14% 28% 20% 19% 24% 17% 20% 23% 16%

Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 6% 13% 3% 12% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 5%

Strongly oppose 13% 2% 13% 23% 2% 25% 12% 15% 12% 4% 12% 15% 15%

Not sure 12% 8% 19% 9% 7% 11% 13% 9% 10% 14% 10% 14% 11%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (447) (324) (432) (367) (481) (326) (221) (206) (259) (441) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1J. Support for Policies — Establishing national building codes to protect against natural disasters
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 46% 48% 49% 48% 43% 52% 44% 63% 53% 45%

Somewhat support 30% 29% 31% 25% 38% 32% 23% 33% 17% 30% 25%

Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 7% 1% 4% 8%

Strongly oppose 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 7%

Not sure 12% 10% 15% 18% 8% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 15%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (518) (656) (221) (255) (404) (294) (757) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 47% 67% 43% 32% 63% 30% 50% 48% 40% 52% 43% 49% 45%

Somewhat support 30% 22% 30% 38% 26% 40% 26% 29% 39% 33% 34% 27% 28%

Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 7% 9% 2% 11% 5% 6% 10% 3% 5% 6% 9%

Strongly oppose 4% 2% 2% 9% 2% 9% 2% 6% 6% 1% 5% 5% 5%

Not sure 12% 7% 18% 12% 7% 10% 17% 11% 4% 11% 12% 13% 12%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,174) (402) (447) (325) (432) (368) (482) (326) (221) (206) (259) (441) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1K. Support for Policies — Reducing taxes on small businesses
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 52% 43% 40% 46% 53% 48% 48% 43% 49% 51%

Somewhat support 34% 31% 38% 33% 32% 32% 41% 36% 36% 29% 22%

Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6%

Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3%

Not sure 12% 9% 14% 18% 13% 10% 8% 10% 13% 15% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 102%

Unweighted N (1,172) (518) (654) (221) (256) (404) (291) (755) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 47% 43% 42% 58% 39% 58% 49% 47% 48% 43% 48% 48% 49%

Somewhat support 34% 36% 39% 27% 40% 32% 32% 37% 34% 33% 40% 31% 35%

Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4%

Strongly oppose 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%

Not sure 12% 13% 14% 8% 11% 5% 13% 11% 8% 17% 7% 12% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,172) (402) (447) (323) (431) (367) (482) (325) (221) (207) (259) (440) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1L. Support for Policies — Requiring that mental health professionals be dispatched to emergencies involving mental health issues
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 44% 50% 48% 49% 46% 46% 44% 61% 50% 49%

Somewhat support 30% 31% 30% 25% 33% 31% 31% 33% 22% 26% 21%

Somewhat oppose 6% 7% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7%

Strongly oppose 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8%

Not sure 13% 13% 14% 17% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 17% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,174) (518) (656) (221) (255) (405) (293) (758) (138) (174) (104)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 47% 63% 47% 30% 65% 29% 48% 51% 41% 52% 47% 45% 47%

Somewhat support 30% 27% 27% 37% 25% 38% 31% 27% 34% 27% 27% 34% 28%

Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 5% 10% 3% 12% 3% 5% 11% 3% 8% 5% 6%

Strongly oppose 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 7% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 5%

Not sure 13% 6% 18% 16% 5% 15% 15% 13% 7% 17% 13% 12% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,174) (402) (447) (325) (431) (368) (482) (326) (221) (206) (260) (441) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1M. Support for Policies — Creating a free online tax filing system run by the IRS
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 47% 48% 46% 46% 48% 47% 44% 45% 55% 47% 51%

Somewhat support 26% 27% 25% 25% 29% 25% 24% 28% 19% 23% 21%

Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3% 7%

Strongly oppose 7% 8% 5% 5% 2% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 7%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 18% 16% 12% 15% 14% 16% 18% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (221) (255) (403) (294) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 47% 59% 50% 31% 62% 26% 47% 51% 44% 49% 48% 45% 47%

Somewhat support 26% 24% 23% 30% 25% 31% 27% 22% 30% 27% 24% 26% 26%

Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 4% 10% 3% 11% 3% 7% 8% 4% 7% 7% 3%

Strongly oppose 7% 3% 5% 13% 1% 16% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 9%

Not sure 15% 10% 19% 16% 8% 15% 16% 12% 12% 15% 11% 18% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (448) (323) (432) (366) (481) (326) (221) (206) (260) (440) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1N. Support for Policies — Allowing all eligible citizens to register to vote on Election Day
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 46% 49% 42% 45% 51% 42% 45% 42% 61% 48% 44%

Somewhat support 20% 20% 20% 21% 24% 19% 15% 21% 15% 21% 19%

Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 12% 9% 7% 4% 8%

Strongly oppose 11% 12% 11% 5% 4% 16% 19% 14% 2% 7% 11%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 22% 14% 15% 10% 14% 15% 20% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (518) (657) (220) (256) (405) (294) (759) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 46% 67% 43% 26% 69% 25% 44% 50% 46% 51% 48% 42% 45%

Somewhat support 20% 18% 20% 21% 17% 19% 24% 13% 24% 21% 17% 20% 22%

Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 13% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7%

Strongly oppose 11% 2% 7% 27% 1% 30% 9% 15% 13% 6% 13% 12% 13%

Not sure 15% 7% 23% 15% 8% 13% 17% 12% 9% 16% 13% 17% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (402) (448) (325) (432) (368) (483) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1O. Support for Policies — Creating a unified alert system to notify car owners of recalls
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 45% 44% 45% 40% 44% 45% 49% 42% 55% 46% 46%

Somewhat support 33% 34% 32% 29% 34% 35% 34% 36% 23% 29% 37%

Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4%

Strongly oppose 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Not sure 15% 12% 17% 21% 15% 11% 12% 15% 16% 14% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,171) (518) (653) (220) (256) (402) (293) (755) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 45% 55% 40% 39% 56% 36% 47% 45% 40% 47% 43% 43% 47%

Somewhat support 33% 32% 34% 34% 32% 37% 30% 32% 43% 31% 39% 32% 33%

Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 3% 9% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7%

Strongly oppose 3% 1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%

Not sure 15% 9% 21% 14% 7% 13% 16% 16% 8% 17% 11% 17% 13%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,171) (400) (447) (324) (429) (367) (480) (326) (220) (206) (259) (439) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1P. Support for Policies — Requiring all electronic device manufacturers to make their products compatible with the same type of charger
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 44% 47% 42% 35% 45% 46% 50% 44% 54% 41% 38%

Somewhat support 26% 26% 26% 26% 30% 24% 24% 27% 18% 26% 28%

Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4%

Strongly oppose 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 10%

Not sure 19% 13% 24% 26% 15% 18% 17% 18% 18% 22% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (518) (656) (220) (255) (405) (294) (757) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 44% 54% 42% 36% 57% 39% 44% 47% 43% 46% 47% 39% 48%

Somewhat support 26% 26% 24% 27% 26% 27% 27% 23% 28% 29% 23% 26% 28%

Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 4% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 9% 2% 5% 9% 7%

Strongly oppose 5% 1% 5% 8% 3% 8% 4% 4% 8% 3% 4% 6% 5%

Not sure 19% 12% 25% 19% 9% 18% 21% 18% 12% 20% 21% 20% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,174) (402) (447) (325) (432) (368) (483) (326) (221) (206) (260) (441) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1Q. Support for Policies — Requiring welfare recipients to pass drug tests
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 41% 39% 44% 20% 33% 48% 61% 45% 28% 37% 42%

Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 25% 27% 14% 15% 20% 22% 15% 17%

Somewhat oppose 10% 13% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 6%

Strongly oppose 15% 17% 14% 19% 21% 15% 7% 13% 21% 16% 22%

Not sure 13% 10% 16% 25% 8% 13% 10% 11% 19% 20% 14%

Totals 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (221) (255) (403) (294) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 41% 23% 35% 68% 23% 70% 37% 48% 46% 45% 36% 44% 39%

Somewhat support 19% 23% 19% 16% 24% 15% 18% 17% 24% 19% 24% 16% 21%

Somewhat oppose 10% 16% 9% 5% 14% 7% 13% 10% 7% 12% 12% 9% 9%

Strongly oppose 15% 23% 20% 3% 26% 3% 16% 15% 15% 12% 16% 15% 18%

Not sure 13% 15% 17% 7% 14% 4% 16% 10% 8% 12% 13% 15% 12%

Totals 98% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (448) (323) (432) (366) (481) (326) (221) (206) (260) (440) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1R. Support for Policies — Providing incentives for cities to offer free Wi-Fi access in public buildings and on transit
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 41% 41% 41% 42% 48% 41% 33% 35% 58% 50% 44%

Somewhat support 30% 29% 30% 24% 30% 30% 34% 32% 24% 26% 28%

Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% 4% 5% 6%

Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8% 6% 6% 1% 6% 7%

Not sure 16% 13% 19% 24% 12% 14% 17% 17% 14% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (221) (255) (404) (293) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 41% 59% 39% 24% 54% 22% 45% 38% 34% 47% 42% 36% 41%

Somewhat support 30% 28% 28% 34% 32% 31% 29% 28% 36% 25% 28% 32% 31%

Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 7% 15% 4% 17% 6% 9% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8%

Strongly oppose 5% 1% 6% 9% 1% 12% 3% 8% 7% 3% 5% 4% 9%

Not sure 16% 9% 21% 18% 9% 17% 16% 16% 13% 18% 14% 19% 11%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (447) (324) (431) (367) (482) (326) (221) (206) (260) (441) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1S. Support for Policies — Penalizing cities that don’t cooperate with federal immigration enforcement
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 34% 40% 29% 21% 27% 39% 49% 36% 30% 27% 35%

Somewhat support 18% 14% 21% 13% 25% 18% 15% 18% 19% 17% 11%

Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 10% 17% 12% 8% 9% 12% 12% 11% 6%

Strongly oppose 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14% 15% 14% 8% 15% 22%

Not sure 23% 17% 29% 38% 22% 22% 13% 20% 30% 30% 26%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (517) (656) (221) (255) (404) (293) (756) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 34% 16% 29% 58% 18% 60% 32% 39% 37% 32% 30% 36% 37%

Somewhat support 18% 20% 17% 16% 21% 15% 19% 15% 19% 16% 19% 18% 17%

Somewhat oppose 11% 19% 9% 6% 18% 5% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 9%

Strongly oppose 14% 21% 12% 9% 21% 8% 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15%

Not sure 23% 24% 33% 11% 23% 11% 25% 19% 18% 27% 21% 22% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (447) (324) (431) (367) (482) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1T. Support for Policies — Creating a unified pet microchip registry to track lost pets
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 33% 28% 37% 28% 34% 32% 36% 32% 35% 36% 32%

Somewhat support 32% 37% 29% 31% 34% 31% 34% 35% 25% 28% 26%

Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 7% 4% 7% 12%

Not sure 20% 17% 23% 24% 18% 21% 17% 18% 25% 23% 23%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,175) (518) (657) (221) (255) (405) (294) (758) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 33% 43% 29% 25% 45% 23% 34% 31% 32% 35% 31% 30% 37%

Somewhat support 32% 34% 32% 31% 34% 33% 32% 34% 36% 37% 32% 32% 31%

Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 7% 11% 6% 12% 5% 9% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8%

Strongly oppose 7% 3% 6% 12% 2% 14% 6% 9% 7% 3% 8% 7% 8%

Not sure 20% 14% 26% 20% 14% 18% 23% 17% 15% 17% 20% 24% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (402) (448) (325) (432) (368) (483) (326) (221) (206) (260) (441) (268)

20



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1U. Support for Policies — Implementing stricter work requirements for welfare recipients
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 32% 32% 32% 11% 26% 37% 51% 36% 22% 26% 23%

Somewhat support 23% 23% 24% 19% 26% 24% 24% 24% 23% 19% 26%

Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 11% 14% 17% 12% 13%

Strongly oppose 15% 16% 13% 25% 19% 12% 5% 13% 18% 17% 19%

Not sure 16% 14% 17% 29% 14% 13% 9% 13% 19% 26% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,169) (517) (652) (220) (254) (402) (293) (754) (138) (174) (103)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 32% 14% 26% 56% 17% 61% 27% 38% 38% 32% 28% 35% 30%

Somewhat support 23% 24% 22% 24% 25% 23% 24% 20% 29% 21% 25% 21% 27%

Somewhat oppose 14% 22% 15% 6% 20% 7% 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 13% 11%

Strongly oppose 15% 23% 17% 4% 24% 3% 16% 16% 10% 13% 18% 15% 14%

Not sure 16% 17% 20% 10% 14% 7% 18% 12% 9% 16% 13% 16% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,169) (400) (444) (325) (429) (367) (478) (326) (220) (205) (258) (439) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1V. Support for Policies — Increasing protections for workers expressing their religious beliefs
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 31% 31% 30% 27% 27% 33% 34% 29% 41% 31% 23%

Somewhat support 31% 32% 31% 38% 32% 28% 29% 32% 34% 27% 34%

Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6% 6% 12%

Strongly oppose 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 10% 7% 8% 3% 13% 10%

Not sure 20% 17% 23% 22% 21% 19% 20% 20% 17% 23% 21%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,172) (518) (654) (221) (254) (404) (293) (756) (138) (173) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 31% 24% 24% 44% 23% 44% 30% 37% 29% 28% 28% 35% 27%

Somewhat support 31% 31% 35% 28% 32% 33% 32% 28% 34% 31% 35% 29% 33%

Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 8% 13% 8% 10% 8% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10%

Strongly oppose 8% 13% 8% 3% 12% 3% 6% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11%

Not sure 20% 20% 25% 16% 20% 12% 23% 19% 15% 24% 19% 20% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,172) (401) (447) (324) (432) (367) (480) (326) (221) (205) (260) (440) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1W. Support for Policies — Increasing regulation of factory farms
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 29% 31% 39% 37% 21% 27% 29% 37% 28% 29%

Somewhat support 26% 27% 25% 22% 30% 28% 22% 24% 31% 25% 32%

Somewhat oppose 7% 9% 6% 5% 4% 7% 12% 9% 2% 6% 5%

Strongly oppose 9% 12% 5% 8% 2% 11% 12% 10% 3% 9% 4%

Not sure 28% 23% 34% 26% 26% 34% 27% 28% 28% 32% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,169) (518) (651) (220) (254) (403) (292) (753) (137) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 30% 43% 30% 15% 48% 16% 26% 33% 33% 34% 27% 28% 32%

Somewhat support 26% 32% 21% 25% 27% 24% 29% 23% 28% 27% 27% 26% 23%

Somewhat oppose 7% 3% 6% 13% 3% 14% 7% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 8%

Strongly oppose 9% 2% 7% 17% 3% 16% 7% 13% 7% 3% 12% 8% 9%

Not sure 28% 20% 35% 30% 19% 30% 32% 24% 24% 30% 27% 29% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,169) (401) (444) (324) (430) (367) (479) (325) (221) (204) (258) (440) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1X. Support for Policies — Allowing Ukraine to join NATO
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 30% 34% 26% 25% 30% 29% 34% 28% 33% 32% 30%

Somewhat support 19% 21% 18% 20% 23% 17% 20% 21% 20% 16% 7%

Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8%

Strongly oppose 12% 17% 8% 10% 10% 13% 15% 13% 7% 12% 15%

Not sure 33% 21% 44% 39% 33% 34% 25% 31% 35% 35% 40%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (517) (657) (221) (255) (404) (294) (757) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 30% 48% 24% 16% 51% 15% 26% 30% 34% 34% 29% 27% 30%

Somewhat support 19% 22% 16% 21% 20% 23% 18% 22% 21% 18% 16% 22% 19%

Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 5% 9% 4% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8%

Strongly oppose 12% 3% 12% 21% 4% 24% 11% 15% 14% 11% 15% 13% 9%

Not sure 33% 23% 42% 33% 22% 30% 39% 26% 25% 33% 32% 33% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (402) (447) (325) (432) (367) (484) (325) (220) (207) (260) (439) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1Y. Support for Policies — Increasing the U.S. military budget
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 9% 21% 32% 38% 29% 24% 19% 16%

Somewhat support 25% 26% 24% 19% 26% 25% 31% 26% 26% 26% 21%

Somewhat oppose 15% 19% 12% 24% 16% 12% 11% 15% 14% 14% 21%

Strongly oppose 18% 18% 17% 31% 20% 13% 9% 17% 15% 22% 19%

Not sure 16% 11% 20% 17% 17% 18% 10% 13% 22% 19% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (518) (656) (221) (255) (405) (293) (757) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 26% 16% 17% 46% 15% 47% 26% 29% 24% 27% 27% 28% 20%

Somewhat support 25% 26% 21% 29% 24% 28% 28% 23% 30% 24% 23% 26% 27%

Somewhat oppose 15% 22% 16% 7% 21% 9% 14% 15% 18% 16% 16% 12% 19%

Strongly oppose 18% 21% 25% 7% 26% 4% 14% 21% 17% 17% 21% 17% 17%

Not sure 16% 15% 22% 10% 13% 11% 18% 11% 12% 15% 13% 17% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,174) (402) (448) (324) (432) (366) (482) (326) (221) (206) (260) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1Z. Support for Policies — Reducing the duration of drug patents
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 25% 30% 21% 22% 25% 28% 25% 27% 21% 23% 17%

Somewhat support 23% 26% 20% 18% 25% 23% 25% 24% 20% 19% 22%

Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% 11% 9% 10% 3% 6%

Strongly oppose 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7%

Not sure 36% 25% 47% 46% 36% 34% 30% 32% 40% 44% 49%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (518) (657) (221) (256) (404) (294) (758) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 25% 30% 24% 22% 31% 21% 26% 24% 28% 20% 29% 25% 26%

Somewhat support 23% 25% 18% 25% 25% 28% 20% 27% 26% 24% 23% 23% 22%

Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 5% 12% 7% 12% 6% 8% 15% 6% 10% 10% 6%

Strongly oppose 7% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8%

Not sure 36% 32% 44% 31% 31% 30% 40% 29% 27% 42% 31% 35% 39%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (402) (449) (324) (432) (367) (483) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1AA. Support for Policies — Allowing supervised use of psychedelics for treating mental health conditions
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 24% 26% 23% 27% 34% 22% 14% 23% 27% 26% 25%

Somewhat support 28% 30% 26% 24% 32% 28% 25% 28% 26% 27% 23%

Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 10% 9% 8% 11% 15% 12% 9% 10% 10%

Strongly oppose 11% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 19%

Not sure 27% 24% 29% 31% 16% 27% 34% 26% 29% 28% 23%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,170) (518) (652) (222) (253) (404) (291) (757) (136) (172) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 24% 33% 28% 11% 34% 11% 23% 27% 23% 21% 23% 25% 27%

Somewhat support 28% 33% 22% 27% 31% 27% 28% 25% 34% 33% 30% 25% 26%

Somewhat oppose 11% 7% 9% 16% 9% 15% 10% 11% 13% 6% 12% 13% 10%

Strongly oppose 11% 5% 8% 20% 4% 21% 7% 13% 17% 8% 15% 9% 12%

Not sure 27% 22% 32% 25% 22% 26% 32% 24% 12% 32% 20% 29% 25%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,170) (400) (446) (324) (429) (367) (481) (324) (221) (205) (259) (441) (265)

27



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1AB. Support for Policies — Offering federal grants to support local journalism
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 21% 22% 20% 22% 30% 17% 17% 18% 35% 20% 24%

Somewhat support 26% 27% 25% 29% 35% 22% 21% 25% 31% 32% 21%

Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 9% 10% 13% 17% 14% 10% 7% 8%

Strongly oppose 15% 20% 10% 7% 7% 21% 22% 17% 3% 12% 17%

Not sure 25% 17% 33% 34% 19% 27% 23% 25% 21% 29% 30%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,173) (518) (655) (221) (255) (403) (294) (757) (138) (174) (104)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 21% 39% 16% 8% 35% 8% 21% 24% 21% 22% 20% 22% 21%

Somewhat support 26% 35% 27% 17% 35% 15% 29% 25% 25% 29% 27% 24% 27%

Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 9% 19% 9% 20% 14% 11% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11%

Strongly oppose 15% 2% 14% 29% 3% 34% 10% 18% 20% 7% 19% 16% 15%

Not sure 25% 15% 34% 27% 17% 24% 26% 22% 20% 29% 24% 25% 25%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,173) (402) (447) (324) (431) (367) (482) (325) (221) (206) (259) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1AC. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for space exploration programs
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 20% 26% 13% 18% 28% 15% 18% 17% 20% 29% 26%

Somewhat support 32% 31% 33% 27% 32% 34% 34% 34% 28% 28% 26%

Somewhat oppose 18% 15% 20% 19% 13% 21% 17% 19% 22% 12% 13%

Strongly oppose 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 12% 7% 8% 14%

Not sure 20% 16% 23% 25% 17% 19% 18% 18% 23% 24% 21%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,175) (518) (657) (221) (256) (405) (293) (758) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 20% 28% 16% 15% 27% 15% 20% 18% 23% 18% 18% 20% 22%

Somewhat support 32% 36% 26% 34% 37% 37% 26% 32% 46% 33% 34% 31% 32%

Somewhat oppose 18% 14% 18% 20% 16% 22% 18% 19% 17% 15% 19% 17% 20%

Strongly oppose 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 7% 8% 17% 10% 9%

Not sure 20% 15% 26% 18% 14% 13% 24% 18% 7% 26% 13% 23% 16%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,175) (402) (449) (324) (432) (367) (483) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

1AD. Support for Policies — Increasing federal funding for charter schools
Would you support or oppose the following policy being implemented nationally in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 18% 20% 15% 9% 21% 18% 21% 16% 31% 14% 14%

Somewhat support 26% 23% 29% 25% 30% 25% 25% 28% 20% 21% 25%

Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 16% 16% 11% 13% 13%

Strongly oppose 17% 21% 13% 14% 16% 15% 22% 17% 10% 17% 20%

Not sure 25% 21% 29% 36% 21% 27% 16% 22% 27% 35% 29%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,175) (518) (657) (221) (256) (405) (293) (758) (138) (174) (105)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 18% 19% 11% 23% 14% 26% 20% 16% 19% 18% 21% 16% 17%

Somewhat support 26% 18% 23% 38% 18% 35% 21% 29% 29% 25% 22% 29% 26%

Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 13% 13% 20% 11% 15% 15% 16% 15% 20% 13% 13%

Strongly oppose 17% 22% 19% 8% 28% 10% 13% 17% 22% 13% 19% 16% 18%

Not sure 25% 23% 34% 18% 19% 17% 30% 23% 14% 30% 19% 26% 26%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,175) (402) (449) (324) (431) (368) (483) (326) (221) (207) (260) (440) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
May 10 - 15, 2024 - 1177 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates May 10 - 15, 2024

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.101 to 6.511, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.682.

Number of respondents 1177

Margin of error ± 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 90 questions not reported.
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